## DOCKET NO. 20030201

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rov. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter A. Budni (4/20/05) Scott D. Setzler (4/21/05)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
			S INFORMATION AND ELECTRONIC EGRATION INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes [X] No		Internal Add	ress: NHQ01-719	
Nature of conveyance:     [] Merger     [] Security Agreement     [] Change of Name     [] Other		Street Address: 65 Spit Brook Rd, Nashua, NH 03061		
Execution Date: As noted above		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new applic	cation, the execu	tion date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	ttached? [ ] Yes [	X ] No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Gloria Abbasciano Address: BAE SYSTEMS NHQ01-719 65 Spit Brook Road Nashua, NH 03061</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
		[X] Authorization to charge deposit account:		
		_Deposit Account No.190130		
		The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to the above Deposit Account.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original document		nformation is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a	
Gloria Abbasciano	Glaric auto	astrano	6/21/05	
Name of Person Signing	Signat		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				
	nents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignmen Director of the U.S. Pate PO Box 1450, Alexa	t Recordation S ent and Tradem	ervices ark Office	

## DOCKET NO. 20030201

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

(1) PETER A. BUDNI

of Nashua, New Hampshire; and

(2) SCOTT D. SETZLER of Manchester, New Hampshire

have invented certain improvements in a

## INFRARED WAVEGUIDE OPTICAL PARAMETRIC OSCILLATOR

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (date Declaration signed) (1) 4/20/55, 2005; and (2) 4/21/95, 2005.

Whereas, BAE SYSTEMS, Information and Electronic Systems Integration, Inc., a New Hampshire Corporation, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, U.S.A., (hereinafter called BAE), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore.

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to BAE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to BAE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that BAE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by BAE.

Signed at $\chi$ $\chi$	on ARVILZO 2005
	Pal P. Bar
and	Peter A. Budni
(2) Signed at <u>8.15 a.m.</u>	on April 215, 2005
	Scott D. Setzy
	Šcott D. Setzler

BA-00589 Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016370 FRAME: 0342

**RECORDED: 06/21/2005**